

KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

(A Government Of Kerala Undertaking) Thycaud.P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14. Tele Fax No. 0471-2945647 0471-2945646, 0471-2945600 E-mail id : <u>eptenders.kmscl@kerala.gov.in</u> CIN : U24233KL2007SGC021616 GSTIN: 32AADCK4029M1ZK

**EP** Division

## No: KMSCL/EP/7829/2023

www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in

Dated: 01.11.2023

## NOTICE

Sub:- Tender No.T490/ 2023 - Cancellation Notice - CO2 Laser for Dermatology - reg.

Ref:- 1. Tender Inviting Notice published dated 04.05.2023

- 2. Technical bid opening held on 29.05 .2023, 02.06.2023 & 05.06.2023 @ 11.00 A M
- 3. Eligible list published on 21.08.2023
- 4. Reports of Demonstration/ document evaluation of CO2 Laser for Dermatology received on .31.10.2023

I. The reports of technical document evaluation/ demonstration of CO2 Laser for Dermatology as per reference no. 4th cited above were submitted by the technical committee appointed for the purpose. The details of the tenderers qualified in the technical evaluation are tabulated as follows:

SI. No	Equipment	Name of the Selected Bidder	Selected Models
1.	CO2 Laser for Dermatology	M/s Inscon Medical Soultions Pvt Ltd	MBT-Co2/ Beijane Mega

II. The other tenderers participated in the tender are rejected due to the reasons mentioned against their name below:

1. M/s Kerala Surgical Equipment Co.

Rejected model: Adds Group

Reasons for rejection: Sample not produced

III. Due to administrative reason the tender for KMSCL/EP/T490/1653/2023 CO2 Laser for Dermatology is cancelled.

**Dr. Shibulal A** General Manager